
Kevin M. McDonough (5109) 
Attorney at Law 
136 South Main Street, Suite 404 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Telephone (801) 531-6088 
Facsimile (801) 531-6093 
 
Attorney for Petitioner,  
SBS Telecommunications, Inc. 
 

 
IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS 

 
 
SBS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a 
Utah corporation, 
 

Petitioner,  
 
vs. 
 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
UTAH and QWEST CORPORATION, 
 

Respondents.  
 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 

COUNSEL 
 
 
 
Appeal No. 20050692-CA 
 
Agency Decision: Public Service Commission 
of Utah, Docket No. 04-049-06 

 
 Pursuant to Rule 38A of the Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure, Kevin M. McDonough 

hereby withdraws as counsel of record for Petitioner SBS Telecommunications, Inc. in the 

above-captioned matter; and the undersigned attorney hereby certifies that oral argument has not 

been scheduled in this matter; nor have any briefs been filed.  The undersigned attorney also 

certifies that a true and correct copy of this Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel was forwarded to 

SBS Telecommunications, Inc and to the Respondents. 

DATED this   day of November, 2005. 

 
 

             
       Kevin M. McDonough  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this   day of November, 2005, I caused to be mailed in the 

U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of 

Counsel to the following: 

David L. Elmont      Lindsay Mathie 
Stoel Rives, LLP     Julie Orchard 
201 S MAIN ST STE 1100    Public Service Commission 
SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84111   160 East 300 South 
dlelmont@stoel.com     PO Box 45585 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0585 
Patricia E. Schmid     lmathie@utah.gov 
Michael Ginsgerg     jorchard@utah,gov 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 E 300 S      Sandy Mooy 
POB 140847      Public Service Commission 
SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84114   160 East 300 South 
pschmid@utah.gov     Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0582 
mginsberg@utah.gov     smooy@utah.gov 
 
Olivia Smith 
Paul Proctor 
Committee of Consumer Service 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
osmith@utah.gov  
pproctor@utah.gov 
      ____________________________________ 
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